Introduced by:

Mayor at request

of South Peninsula Hospital

Service Area Board

Date:

08/02/94

Action:

Adopted as Amended

Vote:

Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 94-063

A RESOLUTION PLACING THE QUESTION OF THE EXPANSION OF POWERS FOR THE SOUTH PENINSULA HOSPITAL SERVICE AREA BEFORE THE VOTERS OF THE SERVICE AREA AT THE REGULAR BOROUGH ELECTION ON OCTOBER 4, 1994

- WHEREAS, South Peninsula Hospital is currently limited to the legal authority to provide for hospitals within the service area; and
- WHEREAS, the Service Area Board has considered the changes in medical care delivery in recent years, and determined that a more effective delivery could be achieved with a broader range of powers; and
- WHEREAS, the Service Area Board has requested that the assembly submit to the voters a proposition for expansion of the powers of the Service Area; and
- WHEREAS, any expansion of the legal authority would be subject to the enactment of an appropriate ordinance within that authority by the assembly of the Kenai Peninsula Borough; and
- WHEREAS, the assembly determines it to be in the best interest of the public to consider expansion of the powers to broader general health care as proposed by the Service Area Board;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That the following proposition shall be placed on the ballot for the voters of the South Peninsula Hospital Service Area at the October 4, 1994, regular borough election:

PROPOSITION:

Shall the South Peninsula Hospital Service Area, in addition to the authority to provide for hospital services, be authorized, subject to Assembly approval, to provide home and community-based health care services, wellness programs, long-term care services, and personal care attendant services within the Service Area?

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 2nd DAY OF AUGUST, 1994.

Betty J. Glick, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Gaye J. Vaughan, Borough Clerk